20-0845

Resolution approving Request of La Crosse Baseball LLC for permission to apply for a Combination Class "B" Beer & Liquor license at 800 Copeland Park Drive for license year 2020-21.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that La Crosse Baseball LLC is hereby granted permission to apply for a Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor License at 800 Copeland Park Drive.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an application for said license must be filed with the City Clerk within sixty (60) days of permission being granted or said permission to apply becomes null and void and no further requests will be considered during the license year.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 9, 2020.* 

leri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin